Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 1607 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D;11	
2	86th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2007		HOUSE BILL 2800
4			
5	By: Representative Maloch		
6			
7		Earl Arr And To De Earl'de I	
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9		O ALLOW A TAXPAYER TO CLAIM ONE HU	
10		(100%) OF THE TAX CREDIT IN ANY TA	
11		NATION TO A COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY;	; AND
12	FOR OTHER	R PURPOSES.	
13		Subtitle	
14	TO ALL	LOW A ONE HUNDRED PERCENT (100%)	
15			
16 17		FOR DONATIONS TO A COLLEGE OR	
17	UNIVE	X5111.	
19			
20	RE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AR	PKANSAS.
21	DI II IMIGILO DI INI GI	Milital Hoodings of the office of the	
22	SECTION 1. Arkan	nsas Code § 26-51-1103 is amended	to read as follows:
23		it on total credit.	
24	(a) Total credit	s for qualified research expendit	cures, donations, and
25	sales under this subcha	apter shall be limited to fifty pe	ercent (50%) allowed
26	up to one hundred perce	ent (100%) of the net tax liabilit	y of the taxpayer
27	after all other credits	s and reductions in tax have been	calculated.
28	(b) The credit s	shall be claimed in the tax year o	of the qualified
29	research expenditure, d	donation, or sale. However, all or	part of any unused
30	credit may be carried o	over to and claimed in succeeding	tax years until the
31	credits are exhausted o	or until the end of the three (3)	nine (9) tax years
32	succeeding the tax year	of the qualified research expend	liture, donation, or
33	sale, whichever occurs	earlier. In no event shall a taxp	ayer claim a credit
34	under this subchapter f	for any tax year in excess of fift	y percent (50%) one
35	hundred percent (100%)	of the net tax due after all other	er credits and



1	reductions	in tax have been calculated.
2	(c)	Any person claiming any credit granted by this subchapter for any
3	expense or	contribution shall not take any deduction under the Arkansas
4	income tax	law for the same expense or contribution.
5		
6		APPROVED: 4/9/2007
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		

36